cIlracior=il=—c

Sunday Winter series — 5" January 2025

There was a split amongst the fleet whether B or C rig was preferred, bearing in mind
the strong gusts blowing through. Paul was proven right in the end, although there
were times when David, sporting a C rig, was more under control!

Great racing throughout, with close finishes all afternoon.

Rank Sail No
1st 97
2nd 992
3rd 649
4th 946
5th 95
6th 77
7th 212

Sailed: 8, Discards: 2, To count: 6, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A

Helm Name

Paul
Robson

David
Sparrow

Glen
Truswell

Richard
Ledger

Michael
Brophy

lvan
Collins

Simon
Dudley

RT R2 R3 R4 R5
40) (20) 2.0 20 1.0
(20) 10 1.0 10 20

50 (6.0) 3.0 (6.0) 4.0
(7.0) 30 (7.0) 40 3.0

30 50 40 30 (6.0)

10 (70) 50 7.0 50

60 40 60 50 (7.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
www.sailwave.com

R6

1.0

2.0

3.0

6.0

4.0

5.0

(7.0)

R7

1.0

(3.0)

2.0

4.0

(7.0)

5.0

6.0

RS
1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
6.0
(8.0

DNC)
4.0

Total

14.0

14.0

32.0

39.0

38.0

43.0

45.0

Nett

8.0

9.0

20.0

25.0

25.0

28.0

31.0



