

Sunday Winter series – 5th January 2025

There was a split amongst the fleet whether B or C rig was preferred, bearing in mind the strong gusts blowing through. Paul was proven right in the end, although there were times when David, sporting a C rig, was more under control! Great racing throughout, with close finishes all afternoon.

Salled. 6, Discards. 2, 10 count. 6, Entries. 7, Scoring System. Appendix A												
Rank	Sail No	Helm Name	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	R6	R7	R8	Total	Nett
1st	97	Paul Robson	(4.0)	(2.0)	2.0	2.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	14.0	8.0
2nd	992	David Sparrow	(2.0)	1.0	1.0	1.0	2.0	2.0	(3.0)	2.0	14.0	9.0
3rd	649	Glen Truswell	5.0	(6.0)	3.0	(6.0)	4.0	3.0	2.0	3.0	32.0	20.0
4th	946	Richard Ledger	(7.0)	3.0	(7.0)	4.0	3.0	6.0	4.0	5.0	39.0	25.0
5th	95	Michael Brophy	3.0	5.0	4.0	3.0	(6.0)	4.0	(7.0)	6.0	38.0	25.0
6th	77	Ivan Collins	1.0	(7.0)	5.0	7.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	(8.0 DNC)	43.0	28.0
7th	212	Simon Dudley	6.0	4.0	6.0	5.0	(7.0)	(7.0)	6.0	4.0	45.0	31.0

## Sailed: 8, Discards: 2, To count: 6, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0 www.sailwave.com